Drawings, CAD, Specs, LEED documents and more at nystrom.com(800) 547-2635  |  info@nystrom.com  |  DIVISION 07 9513
Rubber Coated Heavy
Duty System, Surface
Application
SURFACE APPLICATION (RCP)
ORDER GUIDE
INSTALLATION
BENEFITS
DETAILS
SEAL COLORS
SOUND DAMPENER  The rubber coating with tapered edges
assist in reducing noise from vehicle tires.
HEAVY DUTY  Designed for low speed vehicular traffic and is
commonly used in parking ramps and across walkways and
pedestrian traffic.
MATERIAL  Steel, Meets ASTM A588
FINISH  Rubber Coated
MOVEMENT  Thermal: Horizontal and Vertical
MOUNTING  Surface
JOINT SIZE  3 to 15-⅛ inches
LENGTH  Varies due to model, see shop drawing for specifics
APPLICATION  Exterior or Interior
LOAD  Vehicle and Pedestrian
INSTALLATION  Floor or deck
OPTIONS  Moisture barrier, Fire barrier
COMPLIANCE  ADA Compliant
DECK-TO-DECK
For more information, download our Installation and Operating
Manuals (IOM) and Shop Drawings on nystrom.com
Black  Gray
MODEL APPLICATION JOINT SIZE
AT MEAN T°F
EXPOSED
SIGHT LINE
SERVICE
MOVEMENT
EJ-RCP-600N Deck to Deck 3" (76mm) 12" (305mm) 6" (152mm)
EJ-RCP-1000N Deck to Deck 5" (127mm) 18" (457mm) 10" (254mm)
EJ-RCP-1200N Deck to Deck 6" (152mm) 18" (457mm) 12" (305mm)
EJ-RCP-1800N Deck to Deck 9" (229mm) 24" (610mm) 18" (457mm)
EJ-RCP-2400 Deck to Deck 11.63" (295mm) 29.75" (756mm) 23.25" (591mm)
EJ-RCP-3100 Deck to Deck 15.13" (384mm) 36.75" (933mm) 30.25" (768mm)
Additional options available, email info@nystrom.com for more information.
© 2025 Nystrom 04/04/2025
E
X
P
A
N
S
IO
N
 J
O
IN
T
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
S